

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NOs. SC03-446 and SC03-552 (consolidated)

Lower Court Case Nos. 4D02-2584 and 4D02-3315 (consolidated)

JOHN M. and PATRICIA A. HAIRE,
CAROLYN SELIGMAN, LAZ and ELLEN SCHNEIDER,
SUSAN B. PETERSON, STEPHEN M. WOLFMAN,
ROBERT SCHERER, SUSAN and HIRAM FRANK,
JUDITH and BERNARD MACNOW, BROWARD COUNTY,
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, CITY OF PLANTATION,
CITY OF FT. LAUDERDALE, CITY OF POMPANO BEACH,
CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS, TOWN OF DAVIE, CITY OF
HOLLYWOOD, CITY OF BOCA RATON and VILLAGE OF PINECREST,

Petitioners,

vs.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND
CONSUMER SERVICES and STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondents.

PETITIONERS' INITIAL BRIEF

Robert A. Ginsburg
Miami-Dade County Attorney
Robert A. Duvall, III
Assistant County Attorney
111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2810
Miami, Florida 33128
Telephone: (305) 375-5151
Facsimile: (305) 375-5611

Monroe D. Kiar, Town Attorney
Town of Davie
6191 S.W. 45th Street, Suite 6151A
Davie, Florida 33314
(954) 584-9770

Gordon B. Linn, City Attorney
Jim Stokes, Asst. City Attorney
City of Pompano Beach
P.O. Box 2083
Pompano Beach, Florida 33061
(954) 786-4614

Edward A. Dion
Broward County Attorney
Andrew J. Meyers
Chief Appellate Counsel
115 South Andrews Avenue, Suite 423
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600
Facsimile: (954) 357-7641

Samuel S. Goren, City Attorney
City of Coral Springs
Michael D. Cirullo, Esquire
Goren, Cherof, Doody & Ezrol, P.A.
3099 E. Commercial Blvd., Suite 200
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33308
(954) 771-4500

Diana Grub Frieser, City Attorney
John O. McKirchy, Asst. City Attorney
City of Boca Raton
201 West Palmetto Park Road
Boca Raton, Florida 33432
(561) 393-7718

Donald J. Lunny, Jr., City Attorney
City of Plantation
Brinkley, McNerney, et al.
200 E. Las Olas Blvd.
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954) 522-2200

Daniel L. Abbott, City Attorney
City of Hollywood
2600 Hollywood Blvd., Room 407
Hollywood, Florida 33030
(954) 921-3425

Cynthia A. Everett, Village Attorney
Village of Pinecrest
2600 Douglas Road, Suite 1100
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
(305) 446-3244

Ebony J. Calloway
Assistant City Attorney
City of Fort Lauderdale
P.O. Box 14250
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33302-4250
(954) 828-5037

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	14
ARGUMENT	16
Standard of Review	16
Point I THE DISTRICT COURT DENIED DUE PROCESS BY CONDUCTING PLENARY REVIEW	16
Point II THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN RULING THAT THE CANKER LAW DOES NOT DENY DUE PROCESS	18
A. Substantive Due Process	19
B. Procedural Due Process	31
Point III THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY AUTHORIZING THE BULK ISSUANCE OF WARRANTS TO SEARCH THE CURTILAGE AREA OF HOMES	37
Point IV THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN REINSTATING THE AUTOMATIC STAY	42
CONCLUSION	43
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	43
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	44

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Constitutional Provisions</u>	<u>Page</u>
Art. I, §2, Fla. Const.	18, 25
Art. I, §12, Fla. Const.	38
Art. I, §21, Fla. Const.	36
Art. X, §6, Fla. Const.	20
U.S. Const. amend. IV.	15, 38, 40, 42
 <u>Cases</u>	
<i>B.H. v. State</i> , 645 So.2d 987 (Fla. 1994)	40
<i>Broward County v. Dept. of Agriculture</i> , DOAH Case No. 00-4520RX, <i>aff'd Dept. of Agriculture v. Broward County</i> , 816 So.2d 609 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2002)	2, 3
<i>Bunkley v. State</i> , 833 So.2d 739 (Fla. 2002)	16
<i>Burson v. Freeman</i> , 504 U.S. 191 (1992)	27
<i>Camara v. Municipal Court</i> , 387 U.S. 523 (1967)	39, 40, 41
<i>Canakaris v. Canakaris</i> , 382 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	17, 43
<i>City of Miami v. McGrath</i> , 824 So.2d 143 (Fla. 2002)	16
<i>Connor v. State</i> , 803 So.2d 598 (Fla. 2001)	28
<i>Context Development Co. v. Dade County</i> , 374 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1979)	40
<i>Corneal v. State Plant Board</i> , 95 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1957)	14, 15, 19-26, 30-33, 37
<i>Cox v. Florida Mobile Leasing, Inc.</i> , 478 So.2d 1200 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1985)	17
<i>Denney v. Conner</i> , 462 So.2d 534 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1985)	33, 34, 36
<i>Dept. of Agriculture v. Broward County</i> , 810 So.2d 1056 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2002)	3, 18
<i>Duke v. Cleland</i> , 954 F.2d 1526 (11 th Cir. 1992)	27
<i>F.C.C. v. Beach Communications, Inc.</i> , 508 U.S. 307 (1993)	25

<i>Fla. Assn. of Health Maint. Org. v. State of Fla., Dept. of Ins.</i> , 771 So2d 1222 (Fla 1 st DCA 2000)	36
<i>Fla. Dept. of Agriculture v. Haire</i> , 824 So.2d 167 (Fla. 2002)	14, 17, 37
<i>Fla. Dept. of Agriculture v. Haire</i> , 832 So.2d 778 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002)	14
<i>Fla. Dept. of Agric. v. Haire</i> , 836 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003)	passim
<i>Gold Coast Chem. Corp. v. Goldberg</i> , 668 So.2d 326 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996)	16, 17
<i>Identifax Investigative Serv. v. Viera</i> , 620 So.2d 1147 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	17
<i>In re Forfeiture of 1969 Piper Navajo</i> , 592 So.2d 233 (Fla. 1992)	28
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 393 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1980)	30
<i>Joint Ventures, Inc. v. Dept. of Transportation</i> , 563 So.2d 622 (Fla. 1990)	25, 26
<i>Lucas v. S.C. Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992)	20
<i>Manley v. State of Georgia</i> , 279 U.S. 1 (1929)	25, 26
<i>Markus v. Fla. Dept. of Agriculture</i> , 785 So.2d 595 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2001)	36
<i>Martin v. State</i> , 344 So.2d 248 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	38, 41
<i>Mathieu v. Schnitzer</i> , 559 So.2d 1244 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1990)	30
<i>Miller v. Schoene</i> , 276 U.S. 272 (1928)	23, 24, 27
<i>Miller v. State Entomologist</i> , 135 S.E. 813 (Va. 1926)	24
<i>Nordmann v. Dept. of Agriculture</i> , 473 So.2d 278 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1985)	33, 34
<i>Oliver v. U.S.</i> , 466 U.S. 170 (1984)	40
<i>Orange County v. Fordham</i> , 34 So.2d 438, 440 (Fla. 1948)	39
<i>Patchen v. Fla. Dept. of Agriculture</i> , 817 So.2d 854 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2002), <i>rev. granted</i> 829 So.2d 919 (Fla. 2002)	21
<i>Pepper v. Pepper</i> , 66 So.2d 280 (Fla. 1953)	40
<i>People v. Cyr</i> , 317 N.W. 2d 857 (Mich. Ct. App. 1982)	39
<i>Roche v. State</i> , 462 So.2d 1096 (Fla. 1985)	39-42
<i>Shaw v. Shaw</i> , 334 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1976)	28

<i>St. Lucie County v. North Palm Development Corp.</i> , 444 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1984)	42
<i>State v. Hickman</i> , 189 So.2d 259 (Fla. 2d DCA 1966)	41
<i>State v. Laiser</i> , 322 So.2d 490 (Fla. 1975)	37
<i>State v. Leone</i> , 118 So.2d 781 (Fla. 1960)	28
<i>State v. Mehner</i> , 480 N.W. 2d 872 (Iowa 1992)	39
<i>State v. Russo</i> , 389 So.2d 213 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1980)	37
<i>State v. Schectman</i> , 291 So.2d 259 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1974)	38
<i>State v. Tolmie</i> , 421 So.2d 1087 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1982)	37
<i>State ex rel. Price v. McCord</i> , 380 So.2d 1037 (Fla. 1980)	36
<i>State ex rel. Wilson v. Quigg</i> , 17 So.2d 697 (Fla. 1944)	38
<i>State Plant Board v Smith</i> , 110 So.2d 401 (Fla.1959)	15, 22, 23, 27, 31-35, 37
<i>Stewart v. State</i> , 389 So.2d 1231 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	38, 41
<i>Telco Commun. Co. v. Clark</i> , 695 So.2d 304 (Fla. 1997)	40
<i>Tibbs v. State</i> , 397 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1981)	29
<i>Univ. of Texas v. Camerisch</i> , 451 U.S. 390 (1981)	17
<i>U.S. v. Dunn</i> , 480 U.S. 294 (1987)	40
<i>U.S. v. Schafer</i> , 461 F.2d 856 (9 th Cir. 1972)	40
<u>Florida Statutes</u>	
Chapter 57-365, Laws of Florida	27, 32
Chapter 89-91, Laws of Florida	34
Chapter 2002-11, Laws of Florida	passim
§120.56(4)(d), Fla. Stat. (2001)	3
§581.184(2)(a), Fla. Stat. (2002)	35
§581.1845, Fla. Stat. (2002)	20, 21
§§933.01-933.19, Fla. Stat. (2002)	38, 39, 41

§933.20-933.30, Fla. Stat. (2002) 38, 39

Other Authority

Fla. R. App. P. 9.310(b)(2) 14, 42

Fla. Admin. Code R. 5BER01-1 (2001) 3

48A Fla. Jur. 2d Statutes, §190 (2002) 39
